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Tuesday   6:50 pm Lanes 1 - 40Bowler City
View Standings on the Web

   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   133399
Visit bowl.com - This league's ID number is   47936

President: Dave Masur is on Lane 33 (___)___-____
Vice President: Kenny Romba is on Lane 27 (___)___-____

Secretary: Gary Vicente is on Lane 30 (201)637-3512    Treasurer: Glenna Crockett is on Lane 32 (201)951-2454
USBC Certification:    Lane Certification: 7606

Team Standings
Points Points Year-To-Date Team Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name Lane Won Lost WON Avg Pins HDCP HDCP

1 33 SAUERKRAUT 21 376 134 715 878 86475 94851 80
2 18 4TH QUARTER 22 336½ 173½ 634 ½ 876 86456 95135 82
3 31 NEXT YEAR 4 SURE 23 336½ 173½ 600 780 77721 93420 159
4 12 DiTOLLA'S PRO SHOP 24 333 177 723 935 91610 95927 35
5 4 IN AND OUT 25 327½ 182½ 609 906 87854 95640 58
6 37 TEAM JACKSON 26 309½ 200½ 597 872 85529 95315 84
7 29 PK MOONSHINE 27 291½ 218½ 634 ½ 849 84185 94502 103
8 1 ONE HANDED STROKERS 28 284½ 225½ 601 ½ 844 83847 94497 107
9 22 TEAM RORY 29 283 227 630 ½ 888 86807 94511 72

10 40 IAM BOWLING...AGAIN 30 282 228 626 863 85736 95174 91
11 27 BALLS OF FURY 31 277½ 232½ 607 ½ 870 85848 94632 87
12 17 FOUR OF A KIND 32 274½ 235½ 643 839 83475 94464 111
13 23 MOURNING WOOD 33 270½ 239½ 536 828 81809 94250 120
14 28 UNKLZ w/BENEFITS 34 268½ 241½ 570 887 88750 95251 74
15 34 TEAM ROB YOUNG 35 268½ 241½ 538 ½ 810 79760 93281 134
16 3 ALPHA PROCESSING 36 265 245 574 ½ 867 86782 95002 89
17 16 ASSEMBLY REQUIRED 37 264½ 245½ 556 ½ 823 78264 92766 123
18 19 JAWS REVENGE 38 262½ 247½ 577 ½ 801 79676 93773 143
19 25 BALLS DEEP 39 262½ 247½ 575 ½ 777 77460 93515 162
20 32 GRAND MASTERS 40 258½ 251½ 578 ½ 898 88242 94696 64
21 35 A CUT ABOVE 1 258 252 570 ½ 819 80986 93148 127
22 2 POWER 4 2 254 256 626 ½ 827 80717 93857 121
23 39 WHO NEEDS THEM? 3 251½ 258½ 629 811 82380 93876 134
24 8 TEAM 8 4 246½ 263½ 540 ½ 854 84316 93508 99
25 14 HERE FOR THE BEER FRAME 5 245 265 522 851 83061 93426 101
26 26 PBR PALS 6 237½ 272½ 479 839 80632 92446 111
27 38 12 X 7 232½ 277½ 582 830 80776 93190 119
28 24 HOSE A 8 230 280 536 787 78641 93350 153
29 20 TEAM HILL 9 226½ 283½ 531 ½ 842 84502 93511 109
30 13 CORKS AND PORKS 10 224 286 589 ½ 813 80707 93400 132
31 6 GUTTERBOYS 11 217½ 292½ 477 ½ 743 73648 91870 189
32 5 BOWL WITH US 12 212½ 297½ 557 ½ 825 82884 94335 123
33 7 LEVEL UP 13 212 298 540 ½ 891 87158 93620 70
34 11 PINS AND PROFANITY 14 209 301 497 ½ 808 77537 91022 137
35 21 M&L TRUCKING 15 208 302 528 859 84995 93863 96
36 30 RESILIENT 16 205½ 304½ 457 ½ 823 81477 93615 124
37 10 BORIQUA 17 205½ 304½ 514 ½ 785 78091 92752 155
38 15 SPARE US 18 198 312 466 ½ 737 70751 89456 192
39 9 THE DARK HORSE 19 190½ 319½ 448 680 68036 90965 239
40 36 LUCKY PIN 20 103½ 406½ 185 ½ 773 66746 82799 164
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Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 TEAM ROB YOUNG 813 992 1006 2811 18 <---> ASSEMBLY REQUIRED 1022 966 876 2864 16
3-4 LUCKY PIN 865 904 897 2666 6 <---> HERE FOR THE BEER 881 999 957 2837 28
5-6 12 X 919 921 982 2822 4 <---> DiTOLLA'S PRO SHOP 1058 991 988 3037 30
7-8 IAM BOWLING...AGAI 961 899 840 2700 14 <---> BORIQUA 875 974 902 2751 20

9-10 WHO NEEDS THEM? 959 952 986 2897 13 <---> TEAM 8 968 961 979 2908 21
11-12 TEAM JACKSON 977 1028 1047 3052 23 <---> GUTTERBOYS 987 934 949 2870 11
13-14 A CUT ABOVE 953 1006 907 2866 5 <---> IN AND OUT 1034 1008 994 3036 29
15-16 SAUERKRAUT 937 989 975 2901 21 <---> ONE HANDED STROK 1042 921 883 2846 13
17-18 NEXT YEAR 4 SURE 971 1024 865 2860 23 <---> ALPHA PROCESSING 1041 944 846 2831 11
19-20 PK MOONSHINE 1017 1065 967 3049 24 <---> BOWL WITH US 896 1006 982 2884 10
21-22 BALLS OF FURY 953 907 978 2838 25 <---> LEVEL UP 919 921 881 2721 9
23-24 BALLS DEEP 1127 1096 895 3118 24 <---> THE DARK HORSE 952 970 943 2865 10
25-26 MOURNING WOOD 1008 1048 910 2966 21½ <---> PINS AND PROFANIT 981 935 1019 2935 12½
27-28 M&L TRUCKING 979 968 932 2879 13 <---> CORKS AND PORKS 955 994 944 2893 21
29-30 JAWS REVENGE 895 934 1115 2944 24 <---> SPARE US 945 901 901 2747 10
31-32 FOUR OF A KIND 976 879 953 2808 19½ <---> POWER 4 931 849 1028 2808 14½
33-34 PBR PALS 1017 936 987 2940 22 <---> HOSE A 923 938 947 2808 12
35-36 UNKLZ w/BENEFITS 986 929 890 2805 12 <---> TEAM RORY 917 1058 891 2866 22
37-38 RESILIENT 937 1047 865 2849 12½ <---> TEAM HILL 991 945 1001 2937 21½
39-40 GRAND MASTERS 975 870 1029 2874 7 <---> 4TH QUARTER 1082 1041 981 3104 27

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20

Today  35-  2  39-  8  14- 26  38- 24  20- 13   6-  5   7- 11  21- 30  10- 15   9- 36 Position Round- Start Lane - 21
Next Week { Position Round- Start Lane - 23

21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40
Today  33- 18  31- 12   4- 37  29-  1  22- 40  27- 17  23- 28  34-  3  16- 19  25- 32 Position Round- Start Lane - 21

Next Week { Position Round- Start Lane - 23

Important Messages

ALL DUES MUST BE PAID ON OR BEFORE MAY 7TH.  NO EXCEPTIONS!!!

THE NEXT 3 WEEKS ARE THE LAST 3 POSITION WEEKS OF THE SEASON. ANY SUBS
USED DURING THESE WEEKS MUST HAVE BOWLED 12 GAMES OR MORE TO BE

ELIGIBLE.
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1010 DiTOLLA'S PRO SHOP 2893 DiTOLLA'S PRO SHOP 1127 BALLS DEEP 3118 BALLS DEEP
999 4TH QUARTER 2855 4TH QUARTER 1115 JAWS REVENGE 3104 4TH QUARTER
986 TEAM RORY 2808 IN AND OUT 1082 4TH QUARTER 3052 TEAM JACKSON

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
300 Eric Van Tilen 857 Edward Ziemak 336 Eric Van Tilen 871 Eric Van Tilen
300 Edward Ziemak 795 Matt Vanderhoof 321 Walter Ziegelhofer 869 Edward Ziemak
290 Everett Oaks 780 Andrew Currie 320 Frank Rotondo 852 Andrew Currie

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1082 IN AND OUT 2943 TEAM RORY 1174 IN AND OUT 3195 BALLS OF FURY
1066 BALLS OF FURY 2930 DiTOLLA'S PRO SHOP 1160 BALLS OF FURY 3186 TEAM RORY
1056 4TH QUARTER 2913 BALLS OF FURY 1141 4TH QUARTER 3170 IN AND OUT

The bowler with the most improved average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
300 Leonard Bolton 857 Edward Ziemak 336 Eric Van Tilen 946 Matt Johnson
300 Ansley Holmes 845 Keith Beeh 335 Matt Cento 891 Kevin Koenig
300 Brian Patterson 832 Matt Vanderhoof 333 Hun Shil Oh 885 Edward Ziemak
300 Bill Manghisi
300 Damon White

300 Eric Van Tilen
300 Jason Selle
300 Randy Battistus
300 Jesse DelRosario
300 Larry Drexler

300 Keith Beeh
300 Tom Jordan
300 Gerald Urbaez
300 Dean Edwards Jr
300 Daijon Smith

300 Nick Gavron
300 Edward Ziemak

Individual High Averages
241.32 Edward Ziemak 235.92 Randy Battistus 235.88 Steve DiMartino 235.33 Michael Bonassisa 235.03 Daijon Smith

High Individual Match Points
97 Sean Meyer 87.5 Juan Calhoun 86.5 Hiram Perez 83 Bradley Estevez 80.5 Robert Mockenhaupt

                                RACE TO THE ROLL-OFF

                         (1) DiTOLLA'S PRO SHOP - 723 (1st HALF WINNER)
                         (2) SAUERKRAUT - 715
                         (3) FOUR OF A KIND - 643
                         (4) 4TH QUARTER - 634.5
                         (5) PK MOONSHINE - 634.5
                         (6) TEAM RORY - 630.5
                         (7) WHO NEEDS THEM? - 629
                         (8) POWER 4 - 626.5
                           ----------------------------
                         (9) IAM BOWLING...AGAIN - 626
                         (10)IN AND OUT  -  609
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Team Rosters
Book True  Pin HDCP
Avg Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg   Drop -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - ONE HANDED STROKERS  Lane 28
191 Felix Toro 191 43 15501 81 191 197 179 156 532 661
216 Tom Santoro 206 31 17803 87 204 , 213 171 199 583 676
217 Larry Drexler 224 16 21543 96 224 0 0
226 David Schwartz 223 17 20797 93 223 0 0

2 - POWER 4  Lane 2
212 Duarte DeSilva 206 31 3091 15 206 226 167 242 635 731
201 James Grampus 201 35 18501 92 201 203 193 195 591 696
213 Joe Ratliff 216 23 20805 96 216 170 181 227 578 644
202 Justin Gerbasi 204 32 18361 90 204 0 0

3 - ALPHA PROCESSING  Lane 36
210 Charlie Veneziano 204 32 17780 87 204 259 204 161 624 720
216 Scott Hild 221 19 14598 66 221 211 223 217 651 708
206 Brian Venezino 225 16 10168 45 225 258 198 201 657 702
222 Jason Jenkins 217 22 20925 96 217 226 232 180 638 701

4 - IN AND OUT  Lane 25
219 Frank Ghygliotti 223 17 18078 81 223 208 252 227 687 741
215 Fred Radulic 222 18 11999 54 222 214 224 199 637 691
235 Edward Ziemak 241 3 21719 90 241 300 258 299 857 869
216 Anthony Escalona 220 20 8616 39 220 0 0

5 - BOWL WITH US  Lane 12
216 Clayton Joseph 206 31 19801 96 206 183 247 232 662 755
207 Ray Pace 205 32 17066 83 205 200 202 200 602 698
207 Alex Voorhees 202 34 15365 76 202 206 211 201 618 720
187 Mike Bean 212 26 13418 63 212 185 224 227 636 711

6 - GUTTERBOYS  Lane 11
178 Marc Franco 180 52 13517 75 180 181 196 192 569 725
175 Bill King 177 54 14369 81 177 201 171 185 557 719
205 Edwin Ramos 201 35 14332 71 201 a191 a191 a191 573 678
195 Joe Long 185 48 17495 95 184 , 225 187 192 604 748

7 - LEVEL UP  Lane 13
230 Eric Nicks 220 20 5156 24 214 , a210 a210 a210 630 690
223 Sedric Hawkins 218 21 21658 99 218 247 239 144 630 690
220 Welmer Paguay 223 17 18070 81 223 191 190 256 637 688
232 Damon White 230 12 21462 93 230 203 214 203 620 653

8 - TEAM 8  Lane 4
206 Lou Wong 211 27 16479 78 211 248 198 221 667 751
207 Al Gillio 209 28 18268 87 209 206 215 214 635 719
211 Jack Carmody 204 32 18378 90 204 223 248 226 697 796
233 John Carmody 230 12 20756 90 230 0 0

9 - THE DARK HORSE  Lane 19
173 Victor Quinones 167 62 15076 90 167 160 156 170 486 672
138 Yvonne Quinones 130 92 12938 99 130 132 134 150 416 692
197 Walter Ziegelhofer 193 41 17372 90 193 215 279 172 666 792
200 David Wolfsohn 190 44 18229 96 189 , 205 161 211 577 709

10 - BORIQUA  Lane 17
190 Dave Leon 185 48 18383 99 185 179 233 180 592 736
200 Robert Hooper 191 43 16080 84 191 167 191 135 493 619
210 Miguel Fonseca 207 30 20518 99 207 170 163 255 588 678
208 Antonio Fonseca 202 34 11547 57 202 205 233 178 616 718

11 - PINS AND PROFANITY  Lane 14
202 Graig Fordyce 200 36 16852 84 200 201 202 215 618 726
177 George Murray 186 47 17887 96 186 204 162 224 590 734
211 Henry Keim 205 32 19756 96 205 192 185 210 587 680
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Book True  Pin HDCP
Avg Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg   Drop -1- -2- -3- Total Total

12 - DiTOLLA'S PRO SHOP  Lane 24
231 Michael Bonassisa 235 8 19062 81 235 225 254 205 684 708
241 Randy Battistus 235 8 20525 87 235 278 236 242 756 780
229 Keith Beeh 234 8 23241 99 234 258 247 226 731 755
236 Tom Jordan 231 11 18074 78 231 0 0

13 - CORKS AND PORKS  Lane 10
200 Ashley Johnson 192 42 17890 93 192 195 215 186 596 722
213 Mike Santos 203 33 18869 93 202 , 203 224 201 628 727
216 Lauren Rhein 210 28 14527 69 210 a200 a200 a200 600 684
211 Matt Glarner 208 29 20021 96 208 225 223 225 673 760

14 - HERE FOR THE BEER FRAME  Lane 5
188 John Larusso 198 37 10100 51 198 195 211 227 633 747
198 Nick Roman 203 33 20107 99 203 169 246 178 593 692
225 Jason Selle 227 14 16166 71 227 202 227 237 666 708
217 Mike Roman 223 17 14728 66 223 a213 a213 a213 639 690

15 - SPARE US  Lane 18
197 Ben Grampus Sr 187 46 14820 81 182 , 225 156 181 562 700
172 Matt Trovato 169 60 15227 90 169 152 156 146 454 634
174 Paul Pahlck 177 54 15763 89 177 172 181 191 544 709
200 Matt Cento 204 32 14084 69 204 203 215 190 608 704

16 - ASSEMBLY REQUIRED  Lane 37
192 Mark Taylor 194 40 19255 99 194 235 213 253 701 824
207 Yusef Ambrocio 201 35 7857 39 201 214 246 168 628 736
212 Haley Hassan 209 28 9417 45 209 234 176 169 579 663
221 Tim Taylor 219 20 20412 93 219 214 206 161 581 641

17 - FOUR OF A KIND  Lane 32
206 Glenna Crockett 204 32 14725 72 204 199 202 177 578 674
202 Woodie Jones 206 31 20456 99 206 159 202 175 536 626
209 James Cloud 205 32 19079 93 205 245 182 228 655 751
231 Giles Ward 224 16 17493 78 224 0 0

18 - 4TH QUARTER  Lane 22
208 Juan Calhoun 211 27 20979 99 211 245 221 208 674 755
218 Ramon Castillo 210 28 20160 96 210 207 224 248 679 763
221 Hiram Perez 221 19 21252 96 221 268 254 185 707 767
244 Matt Vanderhoof 234 8 22278 96 232 , 279 259 257 795 819

19 - JAWS REVENGE  Lane 38
199 Alan Johnson 195 40 19137 98 195 161 213 244 618 738
197 Frank Rotondo 195 40 18811 96 195 182 183 280 645 765
205 Matt Johnson 200 36 19246 96 200 226 194 237 657 765
216 Dave Daniels 211 27 19079 90 211 184 202 212 598 676

20 - TEAM HILL  Lane 9
202 Benny Perez 192 42 3437 18 190 , 187 164 149 500 620
210 Ivan Rodriguez 210 28 8191 39 210 267 210 194 671 758
219 Everett Oaks 218 21 13125 60 218 202 236 290 728 794
232 Carlos Duarte 222 18 17220 78 220 , 226 226 259 711 765

21 - M&L TRUCKING  Lane 15
208 Harry O. Litchfield 205 32 18535 90 205 214 191 192 597 690
205 Bob Licht 206 31 19028 92 206 206 236 189 631 724
222 Dean Edwards Jr 220 20 18527 84 220 a210 a210 a210 630 690
238 Dave Pfeiffer 228 13 21175 93 227 , 254 236 246 736 775

22 - TEAM RORY  Lane 29
219 Rory Bacote 210 28 18354 87 210 216 269 194 679 763
217 Miguel Rosario 218 21 19632 90 218 204 161 215 580 643
238 Jorge Pombo 228 13 12681 57 222 , 206 267 238 711 750
242 Gerald Urbaez 232 10 19020 84 226 , 219 289 172 680 710
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Book True  Pin HDCP
Avg Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg   Drop -1- -2- -3- Total Total

23 - MOURNING WOOD  Lane 33
182 Dave Masur 176 55 16731 95 176 181 204 184 569 737
218 Kevin Koenig 214 24 19940 93 214 245 243 216 704 779
226 Nick Labruna 221 19 20630 93 221 236 212 202 650 704
220 Guy Wallach 217 22 18902 87 217 0 0

24 - HOSE A  Lane 8
205 Scott Schirmer 198 37 16858 85 198 167 a188 a188 543 654
186 Jose Cabrera 183 49 15972 87 183 215 180 180 575 722
205 Joe Cimmino 206 31 16731 81 206 213 201 267 681 777
210 Keith Schirmer 200 36 17460 87 200 175 216 159 550 655

25 - BALLS DEEP  Lane 39
204 Eric Van Tilen 202 34 17796 88 202 300 226 237 763 871
182 Mike Lavigne 180 52 17699 98 180 234 209 179 622 778
202 Joseph Tocci 200 36 18639 93 200 217 249 179 645 753
190 Mark Kirwan 195 40 19336 99 195 212 248 136 596 716

26 - PBR PALS  Lane 6
207 James Kane 218 21 20292 93 218 193 256 238 687 753
207 Matt Pecoraro 197 38 17225 99 173 , 257 179 187 623 737
207 Brian Rizzi 204 32 17763 87 204 190 188 172 550 646
207 Kyle Schellberg 220 20 21138 96 220 265 201 278 744 804

27 - BALLS OF FURY  Lane 31
215 Sal Orobello 210 28 18923 90 210 203 217 214 634 718
206 Rob Wei Sr 216 23 18832 87 216 210 196 226 632 701
225 Wilfredo Guevara 227 14 22521 99 227 217 228 233 678 720
221 Dennis Markovich 217 22 10418 48 217 0 0

28 - UNKLZ w/BENEFITS  Lane 34
229 Matthew Burzynski 225 16 20316 90 225 215 225 200 640 685
208 Audrey Snell 200 36 13254 66 200 236 204 211 651 759
234 Daijon Smith 235 8 22563 96 235 240 225 236 701 725
237 Nick Gavron 227 14 21705 96 226 , 222 202 170 594 636

29 - PK MOONSHINE  Lane 27
215 Fred Staniewiez 211 27 20305 96 211 228 213 213 654 735
213 Joe Palazzola 211 27 19018 90 211 258 235 201 694 778
213 Bill Fernandez 203 33 18337 90 203 193 258 210 661 760
225 Kenny Romba 224 16 21596 96 224 234 255 239 728 776

30 - RESILIENT  Lane 16
196 Kevin Munnelly 193 41 16861 87 193 225 231 158 614 737
200 Charles Prince 196 39 19408 99 196 154 211 178 543 660
213 Jim Viola 214 24 19335 90 214 210 225 182 617 689
230 Bob Higgins 220 20 20172 93 216 , 224 256 223 703 763

31 - NEXT YEAR 4 SURE  Lane 23
198 Tony Rigano 196 39 19470 99 196 210 171 177 558 672
195 Chris Romeo 193 41 17445 90 193 203 204 167 574 697
201 Josh Skorupski 191 43 16670 87 191 166 248 190 604 733
203 Bob Skorupski 200 36 18447 92 200 234 243 173 650 758

32 - GRAND MASTERS  Lane 40
229 Bob Lipinski 219 20 16553 78 212 , 212 170 212 594 654
222 Paul Martinez 219 20 21031 96 219 202 231 215 648 708
224 Jim Zimmerman 225 16 22277 99 225 238 211 236 685 733
229 Steve DiMartino 235 8 20993 89 235 0 0

33 - SAUERKRAUT  Lane 21
220 Michael Brenner 210 28 18714 90 207 , 185 258 204 647 731
218 Sean Meyer 218 21 21604 99 218 213 212 248 673 736
226 Robert Mockenhaupt 221 19 21949 99 221 268 229 202 699 756
239 Robert Boehm 229 12 18324 81 226 , 0 0
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Book True  Pin HDCP
Avg Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg   Drop -1- -2- -3- Total Total

34 - TEAM ROB YOUNG  Lane 35
207 Brian Patterson 217 22 18919 87 217 193 256 223 672 738
189 Rudy Porter 179 52 17377 99 175 , 125 187 180 492 648
208 Ernest Maynor 203 33 16855 83 203 177 189 223 589 688
216 Greg Rucker 211 27 20270 96 211 183 225 245 653 737

35 - A CUT ABOVE  Lane 1
199 Rich Sellitto 204 32 12044 59 204 183 187 a194 564 660
214 Bill Manghisi 204 32 17281 87 198 , 243 226 192 661 757
215 Mike Viola 206 31 20472 99 206 196 211 191 598 688
210 Chris McManus 205 32 19134 93 205 205 256 204 665 761

36 - LUCKY PIN  Lane 20
207 Eric Choi 197 38 14776 96 153 , 172 176 190 538 652
207 Patrick Paz 197 38 12268 72 170 , 154 171 151 476 590
182 Jack Davis 192 42 13827 72 192 175 214 214 603 732
183 Eddie Torres 187 46 6198 33 187 200 179 178 557 692

37 - TEAM JACKSON  Lane 26
218 Leonard Bolton 213 25 20451 96 213 221 279 190 690 768
220 Jesse DelRosario 218 21 19626 90 218 214 212 278 704 770
214 Ansley Holmes 214 24 18642 87 214 237 227 256 720 795
225 Larry Jackson Jr 227 14 19091 84 227 0 0

38 - 12 X  Lane 7
217 Hae Jung 207 30 20193 99 203 , 174 189 215 578 668
214 William Park 213 25 21159 99 213 223 211 224 658 733
202 Hun Shil Oh 210 28 17668 84 210 a200 a200 a200 600 684
203 Alvin Villena 200 36 3008 15 200 0 0

39 - WHO NEEDS THEM?  Lane 3
160 Jni Cain 168 61 9452 56 168 148 187 138 473 653
219 Andrew Currie 217 22 9142 42 217 256 246 278 780 852
221 Jose Cruz 211 27 19045 90 211 211 214 236 661 742
218 Bradley Estevez 215 24 20035 93 215 210 171 200 581 650

40 - IAM BOWLING...AGAIN  Lane 30
205 Gary Vicente 213 25 21142 99 213 203 239 166 608 683
218 Steve Nitch 208 29 19387 93 208 185 174 179 538 622
220 John Nappi 224 16 12797 57 224 229 217 183 629 677
216 Adam Binetti 218 21 18391 84 218 0 0
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Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Rueben Abella bk184 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joe Andow 203 33 6119 30 265 693 291 765 0 0
Frank Arevalo 206 31 6823 33 247 709 275 773 0 0
Anthony Arias bk235 8 1358 6 300 749 0 0
Nicole Aumack bk218 21 1147 6 225 575 0 0
Derek Beeh bk214 24 1459 6 267 737 249 206 267 722 794
Jerome Bell 196 39 1743 9 247 660 0 0
Steven Borthwick bk207 30 1112 6 216 605 0 0
Joe Bozzetti bk186 47 514 3 198 514 0 0
Sean Brown bk190 44 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joseph Bruder bk215 24 602 3 225 602 0 0
Carl Buckley 212 26 12140 57 268 707 289 779 233 176 215 624 699
Abner Buensalida bk199 36 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robert Burroughs bk180 52 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Caputo bk222 18 624 3 238 624 0 0
Freddy Carlo Jr 209 28 3764 18 299 727 330 820 299 215 213 727 820
Ken Carson 217 22 1955 9 259 735 173 192 223 588 678
Stanley Chan 173 57 2085 12 220 575 0 0
Danny Chinchilla bk219 20 588 3 205 588 0 0
Kidon Cho bk221 19 692 3 279 692 0 0
Harvey Choi bk228 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
Danny Clark bk234 8 752 3 268 752 0 0
Chuck Cocozzo 217 22 4520 21 279 702 298 768 0 0
Paul Collins bk167 62 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Corrado bk225 16 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sean Cruz bk223 17 601 3 217 601 0 0
Nick Drimones bk205 32 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Dul 210 28 2525 12 246 651 0 0
Joseph Epper bk171 59 1257 6 254 667 0 0
Omar Espinal 217 22 9769 45 277 697 299 766 0 0
Dean Ewards Sr bk222 18 741 3 258 741 0 0
Ted Failla 223 17 2618 12 279 707 0 0
Rich Fairley 224 16 2019 9 280 793 0 0
Mario Fastiggi 211 27 2522 12 267 730 0 0
Andres Figueroa 216 23 1946 9 258 732 0 0
Jeff Fischman 209 28 2452 12 290 697 0 0
Jaylin Floyd 226 15 8827 39 279 780 299 840 0 0
Dennis Flynn 206 31 3097 15 258 665 257 765 0 0
Thomas Foschini 199 36 2826 15 221 598 217 635 0 0
Jerrold Fredericks bk222 18 1352 6 247 731 0 0
Mason Getto 199 36 15171 76 280 701 297 796 236 198 193 627 735
Jimmy Giancarlo bk203 33 483 3 172 483 0 0
Efrem Goldman 210 28 3151 15 278 683 310 779 235 170 278 683 779
Manny Gonzelez 212 26 3046 15 248 642 251 689 202 225 184 611 689
Ben Grampus Jr 214 24 7718 36 287 758 308 836 0 0
David Grant 207 30 1339 6 265 701 0 0
Neil Grant 207 30 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daquan Green 224 16 7419 33 268 738 284 783 0 0
Rich Gustafson 170 60 3570 21 198 538 258 721 0 0
Fred Gutierrez bk207 30 1256 6 240 659 0 0
Darryl Hall 187 46 15166 81 237 633 284 774 0 0
Ray Haywood 197 38 3083 18 235 552 222 598 0 0
Richie Hernandez 232 10 2095 9 279 762 0 0
Doug Herron 226 15 4078 18 290 772 308 826 0 0
Nick Hill 204 32 4919 24 255 731 276 749 0 0
Sarah Hood 199 36 2993 15 242 672 274 720 0 0
Joe Jackson Sr bk190 44 0 0 0 0 0 0
Larry Jackson Sr 186 47 4471 24 224 606 273 746 184 189 202 575 719
Hansel Javier 227 14 2732 12 263 725 0 0
Carlos Jimenez 204 32 1842 9 247 672 0 0
Kristen Kane 207 30 539 3 203 539 0 0
Charles Ko bk222 18 682 3 280 682 0 0

BLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Gary VicenteBLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Gary VicenteBLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Gary VicenteBLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Gary VicenteBLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Gary VicenteBLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Gary VicenteBLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Gary VicenteBLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Gary VicenteBLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Gary Vicente4/25/2024  8:12 pm  Page 8 of 11



TUESDAY 4 MAN 2023-20244/30/2024    Week 34 of 36 Page 9

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Steve Koskinen bk217 22 1329 6 246 697 0 0
Danny Leerdam 218 21 7882 36 268 761 292 833 0 0
Dillon Logan bk201 35 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Longa bk186 47 1119 6 244 573 0 0
Harvey Luna 225 16 4726 21 279 752 299 812 0 0
Jun Mandap 185 48 3330 18 258 671 296 749 0 0
Flor Mangasi bk192 42 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jose Marte bk217 22 619 3 226 619 0 0
Michael McCabe bk217 22 588 3 209 588 0 0
Michael McDowell 218 21 7193 33 258 712 279 757 258 178 258 694 757
Greg McEllen bk199 36 0 0 0 0 0 0
Julio Merino 207 30 9346 45 259 685 288 781 245 170 213 628 718
Christine Michalski bk209 28 533 3 210 533 0 0
Rich Molinaro bk205 32 653 3 226 653 0 0
Carlos Montesino 223 17 2013 9 290 787 0 0
Shawn Moore bk184 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Toni Naugle bk214 24 652 3 242 652 0 0
Mark Newman 226 15 21048 93 290 783 305 831 224 223 245 692 737
Jason Paro bk218 21 1371 6 299 751 0 0
Brian Perez 220 20 8610 39 297 749 278 794 0 0
Tony Petruzziello bk199 36 1145 6 254 638 211 254 173 638 746
Danielle Phillips-Jordan bk180 52 511 3 184 511 0 0
Fred Pinzon bk196 39 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sonia Planas 199 36 10160 51 247 662 283 762 206 182 238 626 737
Pablo Plaza 222 18 10014 45 298 772 319 835 0 0
Michael Polanco bk209 28 673 3 239 673 0 0
Nino Polanco 213 25 8334 39 279 727 305 805 0 0
Nino Polanco Jr bk199 36 1295 6 256 698 0 0
David Priore bk214 24 481 3 169 481 0 0
Matt Priore 232 10 11868 51 279 797 291 788 0 0
Chris Quan 211 27 3815 18 268 680 297 767 0 0
Johnathan Quiros 211 27 11429 54 269 754 301 850 0 0
Danny Racinos 189 44 1707 9 232 593 0 0
Matt Ramos 204 32 4304 21 255 640 252 717 0 0
Johnnie Ricks bk213 25 565 3 196 565 0 0
Sam Rivera bk215 24 1173 6 236 589 0 0
Hiram Rodriguez 217 22 1849 9 248 652 0 0
Eric Rosado bk172 58 1069 6 189 539 0 0
James Rosado bk228 13 1260 6 235 651 0 0
Dave Rosario bk192 42 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitch Sacks 231 11 4804 21 279 705 270 732 0 0
Frankie Sanchez 223 17 8734 39 280 810 306 891 0 0
Robert Sanchez bk183 49 992 6 225 565 0 0
Richie Santander 215 24 5706 27 279 696 280 763 178 187 205 570 642
Vincent Santoro bk210 28 1207 6 241 615 0 0
Shane Sarro bk208 29 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connor Sheldrick bk202 34 1266 6 248 638 0 0
Justin Sloan bk226 15 665 3 228 665 0 0
Rob Spina 211 27 5673 27 288 699 315 773 0 0
Roger Sudol 181 51 4936 30 224 574 275 727 0 0
Jae Sul bk206 31 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mihwa Sung 180 52 9732 54 225 585 277 741 0 0
Al Thomas 211 27 5723 27 267 713 294 743 0 0
Milena Urbaez bk198 37 553 3 212 553 0 0
Alex Vargas 223 17 4166 20 266 699 281 733 0 0
Carlos Velez 217 22 16322 75 300 772 320 835 0 0
Mike Veneziano 232 10 6986 30 299 846 315 888 0 0
Kevin Vislocky bk216 23 639 3 232 639 0 0
Arielle Wallace 207 30 527 3 205 527 0 0
Leroy Whiting bk192 42 0 0 0 0 0 0
Karen Wynn bk200 36 1123 6 234 614 0 0
Rob Yancey bk225 16 1377 6 300 716 0 0
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High Match Points: Regular Team Members
Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won
Sean Meyer 21604 99 218 21 97.0
Juan Calhoun 20979 99 211 27 87.5
Hiram Perez 21252 96 221 19 86.5
Bradley Estevez 20035 93 215 24 83.0
Robert Mockenhaupt 21949 99 221 19 80.5
Woodie Jones 20456 99 206 31 80.5
Joe Ratliff 20805 96 216 23 80.0
William Park 21159 99 213 25 78.5
Keith Beeh 23241 99 234 8 78.0
Kenny Romba 21596 96 224 16 76.0
Mark Taylor 19255 99 194 40 75.5
Paul Martinez 21031 96 219 20 75.0
Greg Rucker 20270 96 211 27 74.5
Sal Orobello 18923 90 210 28 74.5
Kyle Schellberg 21138 96 220 20 74.5
Mark Kirwan 19336 99 195 40 74.0
Adam Binetti 18391 84 218 21 73.5
Sedric Hawkins 21658 99 218 21 73.0
Larry Drexler 21543 96 224 16 73.0
Fred Staniewiez 20305 96 211 27 72.5
James Kane 20292 93 218 21 72.5
Bob Skorupski 18447 92 200 36 72.0
Frank Rotondo 18811 96 195 40 72.0
Matt Glarner 20021 96 208 29 71.5
David Schwartz 20797 93 223 17 71.0
Mike Viola 20472 99 206 31 70.5
Gary Vicente 21142 99 213 25 70.5
Jesse DelRosario 19626 90 218 21 70.5
Clayton Joseph 19801 96 206 31 70.0
George Murray 17887 96 186 47 70.0
Miguel Fonseca 20518 99 207 30 69.5
Wilfredo Guevara 22521 99 227 14 69.5
Jason Selle 16166 71 227 14 69.5
Rory Bacote 18354 87 210 28 69.0
Tony Rigano 19470 99 196 39 68.5
Dave Daniels 19079 90 211 27 68.0
Leonard Bolton 20451 96 213 25 67.5
Ansley Holmes 18642 87 214 24 67.5
Damon White 21462 93 230 12 67.0
Joe Palazzola 19018 90 211 27 67.0
Harry O. Litchfield 18535 90 205 32 66.0
Steve DiMartino 20993 89 235 8 66.0
Chris McManus 19134 93 205 32 65.5
Nick Labruna 20630 93 221 19 65.5
Ramon Castillo 20160 96 210 28 65.0
John Carmody 20756 90 230 12 65.0
Hun Shil Oh 17668 84 210 28 65.0
Randy Battistus 20525 87 235 8 65.0
Guy Wallach 18902 87 217 22 65.0
Alan Johnson 19137 98 195 40 65.0
Tom Jordan 18074 78 231 11 64.5
Miguel Rosario 19632 90 218 21 64.5
Matt Vanderhoof 22278 96 234 8 64.0
Dave Pfeiffer 21175 93 228 13 64.0
Eric Van Tilen 17796 88 202 34 64.0
Tim Taylor 20412 93 219 20 64.0
Michael Bonassisa 19062 81 235 8 64.0
Brian Rizzi 17763 87 204 32 64.0
Jake Romba 20851 96 217 22 63.5
Matthew Burzynski 20316 90 225 16 63.5
Giles Ward 17493 78 224 16 63.5
Jack Carmody 18378 90 204 32 63.0

Chris Romeo 17445 90 193 41 62.5
Brian Patterson 18919 87 217 22 62.0
Rob Wei Sr 18832 87 216 23 62.0
Gerald Urbaez 19020 84 232 10 61.5
Dave Masur 16731 95 176 55 61.0
Ashley Johnson 17890 93 192 42 61.0
Bob Higgins 20172 93 220 20 61.0
David Wolfsohn 18229 96 190 44 61.0
Daijon Smith 22563 96 235 8 61.0
James Cloud 19079 93 205 32 60.5
Lauren Rhein 14527 69 210 28 60.5
Welmer Paguay 18070 81 223 17 60.5
Charlie Veneziano 17780 87 204 32 60.0
Jason Jenkins 20925 96 217 22 60.0
Jim Zimmerman 22277 99 225 16 60.0
Lou Wong 16479 78 211 27 59.5
Michael Brenner 18714 90 210 28 59.0
Walter Ziegelhofer 17372 90 193 41 59.0
John Larusso 10100 51 198 37 59.0
Nick Roman 20107 99 203 33 59.0
Robert Boehm 18324 81 229 12 58.5
Joseph Tocci 18639 93 200 36 58.5
Justin Gerbasi 18361 90 204 32 58.5
Edward Ziemak 21719 90 241 3 58.5
Nick Gavron 21705 96 227 14 57.5
Hae Jung 20193 99 207 30 57.5
Jose Cruz 19045 90 211 27 57.5
Ben Grampus Sr 14820 81 187 46 57.5
Marc Franco 13517 75 180 52 57.0
Edwin Ramos 14332 71 201 35 57.0
Frank Ghygliotti 18078 81 223 17 57.0
Dean Edwards Jr 18527 84 220 20 57.0
James Grampus 18501 92 201 35 56.5
Al Gillio 18268 87 209 28 56.5
Joe Cimmino 16731 81 206 31 56.5
Alex Voorhees 15365 76 202 34 56.0
Dave Leon 18383 99 185 48 56.0
Graig Fordyce 16852 84 200 36 56.0
Steve Nitch 19387 93 208 29 56.0
Mike Roman 14728 66 223 17 55.5
Matt Johnson 19246 96 200 36 55.5
Bill Fernandez 18337 90 203 33 55.0
Kevin Munnelly 16861 87 193 41 55.0
Carlos Duarte 17220 78 222 18 55.0
Matt Cento 14084 69 204 32 55.0
Scott Hild 14598 66 221 19 55.0
Bob Licht 19028 92 206 31 54.5
Larry Jackson Jr 19091 84 227 14 53.5
Bill King 14369 81 177 54 53.5
Joe Long 17495 95 185 48 53.5
Kevin Koenig 19940 93 214 24 53.5
Matt Trovato 15227 90 169 60 53.5
Glenna Crockett 14725 72 204 32 53.0
Felix Toro 15501 81 191 43 53.0
Jack Davis 13827 72 192 42 53.0
Charles Prince 19408 99 196 39 52.5
Ernest Maynor 16855 83 203 33 52.5
Keith Schirmer 17460 87 200 36 52.5
Henry Keim 19756 96 205 32 52.5
Scott Schirmer 16858 85 198 37 52.0
Ray Pace 17066 83 205 32 51.5
Jim Viola 19335 90 214 24 51.5
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Points Points
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won
Mike Lavigne 17699 98 180 52 51.0
Mike Santos 18869 93 203 33 50.5
Audrey Snell 13254 66 200 36 49.5
Bob Lipinski 16553 78 219 20 49.5
Rich Sellitto 12044 59 204 32 49.5
Tom Santoro 17803 87 206 31 49.5
Mike Bean 13418 63 212 26 49.5
Jose Cabrera 15972 87 183 49 49.0
Robert Hooper 16080 84 191 43 48.0
Josh Skorupski 16670 87 191 43 48.0
Bill Manghisi 17281 87 204 32 46.0
Rudy Porter 17377 99 179 52 45.0
Victor Quinones 15076 90 167 62 42.0
Yvonne Quinones 12938 99 130 92 41.0
Fred Radulic 11999 54 222 18 40.0
Paul Pahlck 15763 89 177 54 39.5
Everett Oaks 13125 60 218 21 39.0
John Nappi 12797 57 224 16 37.0

Antonio Fonseca 11547 57 202 34 37.0
Dennis Markovich 10418 48 217 22 36.0
Jorge Pombo 12681 57 228 13 36.0
Jni Cain 9452 56 168 61 33.5
Yusef Ambrocio 7857 39 201 35 32.5
Andrew Currie 9142 42 217 22 32.0
Matt Pecoraro 17225 99 197 38 30.5
Haley Hassan 9417 45 209 28 30.0
Ivan Rodriguez 8191 39 210 28 29.0
Brian Venezino 10168 45 225 16 28.5
Anthony Escalona 8616 39 220 20 27.5
Patrick Paz 12268 72 197 38 25.0
Eddie Torres 6198 33 187 46 19.0
Eric Nicks 5156 24 220 20 17.0
Alvin Villena 3008 15 200 36 15.0
Duarte DeSilva 3091 15 206 31 13.0
Eric Choi 14776 96 197 38 9.5
Benny Perez 3437 18 192 42 6.0
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